
RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION 
CENTRAL WORKSHOP AJMER 

 
Email rsrtc.cwsajm@yahoo.com                                                                              CONTACT NO. 0145-2960025 
CPM/CWS/AJM/25-26/         Date:  

TENDER NOTICE 
 

Tenders are invited for purchase of following Items as given below. 

S.no 

 

Group of 
Items 

 

Estimated 
Value of 
Annual 

Purchase is 
Rs. In Lacs. 

 

Cost of 
Tender 

Documents 
not 

refundable 
Rs. 

 

Earnest 
money for 

Financial Bid 
Rs. 

 

Last Date of 
Submission of 

Tender 
Document, 

Opening Date 
of Technical 
Bid,Date for 

Financial bid. 

 

1 

Tyre 
reatreading 

items 

 
50000/- 500/- 1000/- 

10.03.25 At 
3.00 PM 

17.03.25 At 
10.00AM 

18.03.25 at 
10.00 AM 

 
 

NOTE :  
Pre-Bid meeting will be held on C.W.S Ajmer and after this date no any clarification will be 
entertain from any of the firm. Technical bid and financial bid will open in the office of C.P.M 
Ajmer. 
 
Tender form along with terms & conditions can be obtained on any working day from 01.03.25 
to 10.03.25 w.e.f Dt………………………..to…………………………. After depositing tender form fee (non 
Refundable) for each group of item from the office of C.P.M Ajmer .  
 
Firms are requested to offer "Technical and Financial bid "separately. 
 
For further details you can visit our website www.rsrtc.rajasthan.gov.in or from the office of 
C.P.M Ajmer( from 10.00 am to 16.00 pm) on all working days & contact no 9549456734. 
Tender documents can also be downloaded from our website. However all such tenders 
downloaded should also accompanied by a D.D in favour of C.P.M ,  C.W.S  Ajmer tender fees 
separately against the cost of tender documents with Technical bid. 

 
 

C.P.M. 
(CWS AJMER)  



 

 

 

 

rduhdh fufonk vkosnu 

(TECHNICAL BID APPLICATION) 

jktLFkku jkT; iFk ifjogu fuxe~] dsUnzh; dk;Z’kkyk ek[kqiwjk] vtesjA 

Øekad ---------------------------       fnukad----------------------------- 

fo"k;& dsUnzh; dk;Z’kkyk vtesj esa LFkkuh; [kjhn gsrq nj vuqca/k djus ckcr~A 

1- mijksDr fo"k;kUrxZr ys[k gS fd fuxe dh Leyland,Tata,Eicher/Leyland midi okguksa esa 
dke vkus okys Lis;j ikVZl dh vkiqfrZ gsrq dsUnzh; dk;Z’kkyk Lrj ij dz; vuqca/k djus ds laca/k esa 
fufonk izi= yksdfiz; lekpkj i=----------------------------------- fnukad ----------------------------- esa o jktLFkku jkT; iFk 
ifjogu fuxe ,oa jktLFkku yksd mikiu iksVZy izdkf’kr foKkiu ds Øe esa fuEukuqlkj fufonk izi= 
izsf"kr gSA fufonk izi= dh Qhl jkf’k 500@&: ¼uksu fjQ.Mscy½ jlhn la[;k ----------------------- fnukad ------
----------------------- }kjk tek djk nh xbZ gSA 

1 QeZ dk uke   
2 QeZ dk LFkkbZ irk   
3 QeZ dk nwjHkk’k ua-@eksckbZy ua-@bZ&esy  
4 QeZ dk i= O;ogkj dk irk   
5 QeZ dk th-,l-Vh- uEcj   
6 QeZ dk isu dkMZ ua- e; QksVks izfr   
7 vekur jkf’k :----------------------------@&dk Mh-Mh-@uxn jlhn uEcj--

----------------------------------- fnukad -------------------- layXu izk:i ¼uksV& 
vuqca/kdrkZ lacaf/kr fufonk dk;Z ,d ;k ,d ls vf/kd gksus dh 
fLFkfr esa mijksDrkuqlkj vyx Mh-Mh- layXu djsaA½ 

 
 
 
 

 

dk;Z& 

1- fuEufyf[kr lwph o fooj.k vuqlkj dk;Z djok;s tkus izLrkfor gSa%& 

Ø- 
la- 

dk;Z dk uke  fufonk dh vuqekfur 
ykxr 

1 Tyre Retreading  Items 50000 
 

 



 

1- e/;LFkrk mi fu;e ¼ARBITRATION CLAUSE) 

e/;LFkrk o le>kSrk vf/kfu;e 1996 o blds la’kks/ku esa of.kZr fu;e o izko/kku vuqlkj  

2- tksf[ke Ø; o mifu;e ¼RISK PURCHASE CLAUSE) 

   ;fn vuqca/kdrkZ }kjk lkeku dh vkiwfrZ le;kof/k esa ;k fuxe dh ekax ds vuqlkj ugha djrk gS ,oa 
fuxe dks viuk dk;Z lqpk: :i ls pykus gsrq ;fn vU; QeZ ls mDr lkeku [kjhnuk iMs rks vUrj 
jkf’k dh dVkSrh mlds cdk;k Hkqxrku ;k lqj{kk jkf’k ls dj yh tkosxhA 

3- Hkqxrku (PAYMENT) 

     Hkqxrku esa nsjh ij C;kt ugha fn;k tkosxk] Hkqxrku nks ekg esa fd;k tkosxkA 

4- fufonu izi= ,oa vU; izi= tks fufonk nkrk }kjk izLrqr djus gSaA 

¼v½ MANDATORY DUCUMENTS 

1- Vs.Mj Qhl dh uxn jlhn@Mh-Mh-A 

2- vekur jkf’k dh uxn jlhn@ Mh-Mh- o cSad xkj.Vh 

¼c½ DUCUMENTS NECEESSARY 

1- Vs.Mj fu;e o ’krsZ ¼gLrk{kfjr½ 

2- th-,l-Vh jftLVªs’ku izi= ¼izfrfyfi½ 

3- vf/kd̀r DEALER DISTRIBUTER izek.k i=  

4- fnokfy;kiu u gksus dk ?kks"k.kk i=  

5- CySd fyLVsM u gksus dk ?kks"k.kk i= 

6- vkj-Vh-ih-ih- ,DV ds Hkkx 7 ,oa 11 ?kks"k.kk i=  

7- rdfudh fufonk ds Lohdkj gksus ij foŸkh; fufonk [kksyh tkosxhA 

8- izi= ewY;kdau ekin.M (ELIGIBILITY AND EVALUATION CRITERIA) 

   ¼v½ fufonknkrk gsrq ik=rk ds fu/kkZfjr ekin.M (ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA FOR BIDDER AUTHORIZED 
DEALER/DISTRIBUTOR) fufonknkrk ds ikl th-,l-Vh- jftLVªs’ku gksuk pkfg, ,oa AUTHORIZED  
DISTRIBUTER dk lfVZfQdsV gksuk pkfg,A 

   ¼c½ ewY;kdu ekin.M ¼ ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA) foŸkh; fufonk esa nh xbZ U;wure nj gh ewY;kdau 
dk ekin.M gksxhA 



7- fufonknkrkvksa dks funsZ’k (INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDER) 

1- izh&fcM ehfVax& (PRE BID MEETING) 

fufonk izLrqr djus ls iwoZ izh&fcM ehfVax dk vk;kstu dsUnzh; dk;Z’kkyk vtesj esa fd;k 
tk;sxkA izh&fcM ehfVax esa ‘’kkfey gksus okyh QeZ dks Vs.Mj Qhl :-500@& uxn tek dh 
jlhn lkFk ysdj vkuk gksxkA 

2- fu"iknu lqj{kk& 
lQy fufonknkrkvksa dks Vs.Mj dh vuqekfur jkf’k dk 5 izfr’kr jkf’k lqj{kk jkf’k ds :i esa 
fuEukuqlkj tek djkuh gksxhA 

 ¼v½- Mh-Mh- ¼eq[; mRiknd izca/kd] dsUnzh; dk;Z’kkyk vtesj ds uke ls½@ 

 ¼c½- uxn  tek  @  cSad xkj.Vh A 

  lqj{kk jkf’k vuqca/k ds lQyrk iwoZd [kRe @ iwjk gksus ds I’pkr okil nh tkosxhA fufonk 
lqj{kk jkf’k ij dksbZ C;kt ns; ugha gksxkA 

3- fufonk lqj{kk& 

fufonknkrkvksa dks Vs.Mj dh vuqekfur dher dk 2 izfr'kr jkf’k fufonk lqj{kk ds :i esa izR;sd en 
gsrq vyx&vyx ls fuEukuqlkj tek djkuh gksxhA 

¼v½ Mh-Mh- ¼eq[; mRiknd izca/kd] dsUnzh; dk;Z’kkyk vtesj ds uke ls½@ 

¼c½ uxn tek  @  cSad xkj.Vh A 

 vlQy fufonk nkrk dks fufonk lqj{kk Vs.Mj vkeaf=r djus ds 120 fnol ;k vuqca/k i= tkjh ds 
ckn okfil dh tkosxh A fufonk lqj{kk ij dksbZ O;kt ns; ugha gksxkA lQy fufonknkrkvksa@vuqca/kdrkZ 
}kjk Mh-Mh- tek djkbZ xbZ fufonk lqj{kk (BID SECURITY) dks fu"iknu lqj{kk (PERFORMANCE 
SECURITY)  esa Hkh lek;ksftr dh tk ldrh gSA 

4- CODE OF INTEGRITY 
vkj-Vh-ih- ih- ,DV izko/kkuksa o of.kZr fu;eksa ds vuqlkj  

5- CONFLICT OF INTEREST 
vkj-Vh-ih-ih- ,DV izko/kkuksa o of.kZr fu;eksa ds vuqlkj  
lsok ds nkSjku f’kdk;r fuokj.k (GRIEVANCE HANDLING PROCEDURE DURING SERVICE)  
vkj-Vh-ih-ih-  ,DV izko/kkuksa o of.kZr fu;eksa ds vuqlkj  
¼v½ izFke vihy vf/kdkjh dk in uke --------------dk;Zdkjh funs’kd ¼;kaf=d½ 
¼c½ f}rh; vihyh; vf/kdkjh dk in uke----------izca/kd funs’kd 

 

 



jktLFkku jkT; iFk ifjogu] dsUnzh; dk;Z'kkyk] vtesj 
 
esllZ-------------------------------------------------- 
----------------------------------------------------------- 
---------------------------------------------------------  
 
fo"k;%& Lis;j ikVZl o vU; lkeku dh vkiwfrZ nj miyC/k djkus ckcr~A 
        
      TYRE RETREADING 
egksn;]  
           
mijksDr fo"k; esa vkidks lwfpr fd;k tkrk gS fd dk;Z'kkyk ds fnu izfrfnu ds mRiknu ds fy;s fuEu Lis;j ikVZl@lkeku dh 
vko';drk gS ftldh vkiwfrZ gsrw nj miyC/k djkus dk Je djs& 
 

S.NO. NOMENCLATURE PART.NO  MAKE RATE GST 
1 TYRE REPAIR PATCH NO.03  BLACK STONE   
2 TYRE REPAIR PATCH NO.04  BLACK STONE   

3 TYRE REPAIR PATCH NO.05  BLACK STONE   
4 TYRE REPAIR PATCH NO.06  BLACK STONE   
5 TYRE REPAIR PATCH NO.07  BLACK STONE   

6 TYRE REPAIR PATCH NO.040 RAD.  BLACK STONE   
7 TYRE REPAIR PATCH NO.42 RAD.  BLACK STONE   

8 BUFFING BLADE SET 2 HOLE  HEERA   
9 BUFFING BLADE SET 5 HOLE  HEERA   
10 BUFFING NAILS (TACKS)  HEERA   

11 LEATHER HAND GLOVES     
12 SOLUTION ROUND BRUSH 100 MM  SUN   

13 CUTTING KNIFE  CUTWELL   
14 VENTED CUP RASP 75 X 25     

15 BUFFING CUTTER SMALL FOLDER CUT 3 
X 4 

 ATT   

16 BUFFING CUTTER SMALL FOLDER CUT 4 
X 5 

 ATT   

17 TUBE NALIKI WITH RUBBER PATH     

18 SCISSORS 10” BRASS HANDLE (HEAVY 
DUTY) 

 HEERA   

19 STAPPLE GUN TARCKER/MACHINE  MAX   
20 PARACHUTE CLOTH GOOD QUALITY     

21 SAFETY GOGGLAS     
22 STRECHER ROLLER     
23 BUFFING SHAFT 6 FEET LONG 

COMPLETE 
 INDO   

24 BUFFING CHAIN INNER 3/8   INDO   

25 DRAIN COCK ½” FOR CHAMBER     
26 ALLUMNIUM LUGS 120MM     



 

 
 
 

27 ALLUMNIUM LUGS 95MM     

28 COPPER LUGS 70MM     
29 COPPER LUGS 50MM     
30 CUTTING KNIFE  MORVI   

31 COPPER LUGS 60MM  ELGI   
32 ENVELOPE 42X19  ELGI    

33 FC BAG 900X20     
34 MCV 100AMP 4POLE     

35 NRV RUBBER WASHER ½” VALVE     
36 AIR FILTER ½”  SHAVO/JANATICS   
37 AIR REGULATOR ½”  SHAVO/JANATICS   

38 PISTON O RING RUBBER 6MM     
39 PISTON O RING RUBBER 3MM     

40 SAFETY VALVES ¾” & ½” RUBBER 
WASHER 

    

41 CHAMBER PIPE 4 FOOT LENGTH     
42 OVERLOAD RELAY 660V     


